PLVA6xxA series
Low-voltage avalanche regulator diodes
Rev. 4 — 1 January 2023 Product data sheet
1.  General description
High performance voltage regulator diodes in a small SOT23 (TO-236AB), Surface-Mounted
Device (SMD) plastic package.
2.  Features and benefits
• Very low dynamic impedance at low currents: approximately 5 % of conventional series

Nexperia PLVA6xxA series
Low-voltage avalanche regulator diodes
6. Ordering information
Table 3. Ordering information
PackageType number
Name Description Version
PLVA650A
PLVA653A
PLVA656A
PLVA659A
PLVA662A
PLVA665A
PLVA668A
TO-236AB plastic surface-mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
7. Marking
Table 4. Marking codes
Type number Marking code
PLVA650A [1] %9A
PLVA653A [1] %9B
PLVA656A [1] %9C
PLVA659A [1] %9D
PLVA662A [1] %9E
PLVA665A [1] %9F
PLVA668A [1] %9G
[1] % = placeholder for manufacturing site code
8. Limiting values
Table 5. Limiting values
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).